Madspeed DriftKing 1/10 EP Drift Car Brushed/Brushless Edition

ASSEMBLY:

NH301 o@
NH3014 f
nHaoss®@
NH3075 NH3075
NH3075.1  M3x8 M3x8 NH3075
'Y D M3x8
NH3010 WA2057

NH3067 Brushed ESC
NH3124 Brushless ESC

NH3038 M3x37
,— NH306
% 72 NH3012

NH3045 Plastic Shock
NH3105 Option(Aluminum Shock)

NH3015-1 MA2177 NH3012 @
NH3045 3x6x4 Plastic

NH3016 NH3075 NH3108 3x6x4 Option(Aluminum)

NH3015-1 NH3076 M3x8 -
NH3075
NH3015-1
NH301571 NH3005 OplongA iy M o
i 5 Option uminum

O-ring S NH3083 NH3012

3x6.8
X NH3069 p M3x38(Option)

S

013 Plastic
3089 NH3069
Option(Carbon)

NH3008 Plastic
NH3097 Option(Aluminum) @R
H3040 N2 ? NH3165 NH3012
Brushed Motor Plate(540) \ g f = NH3075 Bevel Gear Differential
NH3074  NH3122 N L & M3x8
NH3066-1 NH3074 M3x6 Brushless Motor Plate(380) - | @
NH3038 M3x37 >
y NH3079 ’1‘“"T3173 N
NH3054 ] NH3068 M33 @ NH3060 17 : @
Q Zﬁ)s?gléshed Motor 5x10x4 M3x6 NH3074 Q9 NH3036 Dog Bone H3028
NH302 M3x6 NH3112
3028 @S NH3077 380 Brushless Motor (- NH3113 X @@ Option CVD Axle g/NH3054
M3x12 Option NH3053 ?ygxel:yPlTCH ‘i}\"
NH3038 M3x29 T 2 N

NH3169

NH3078
%% M3x8
NH3037 @ & NH3004 Plastic

NH3077 H3094 Option(Aluminum)
M3x12 NH3028 NH3060 NH3060 (" gr) NH3058
5x10x4 5x10x4 !\5“ / 2x10
NH3044 NH3002 3.1x7x3 Plastic Q @

NH3108 3x6x3

NH3045 Plastic Shock NH3113 Option(Aluminum)

NH3105 Option( Aluminum Shock) g:'iigWEJ H3015 . NH3044 \ﬁ
/ 2 3x6.8 NH3076 NH3006 \@

NH3011 Plastic

NH3028 .
NH3080  NH3098
M3xd Option(Aluminum)

NH3005-1 Plastic

NH3054 . NH3081
NH3078 8 m:g%g NH3077 H3100-1 Option(Aluminum) M3x12 NH3082
NH3084 M3x8 = 5.8x2.5(Option) M3x12 NH3035 NH3101-1 Option(Aluminum) M4x10 NH3054
q 48 NH3102-1 Opton(Aluminum) fIl NH3028 ®
sl NH3044
= m:g?gg Option NH3146  Option(Aluminum) NH3046 ¢ /‘\ ’IIIAI;I}g?B
) X
(Aluminum) 3x42 3002
NH3038 M3x27 NH3044 NH3175 '@ S NH3005-1 Plastic
NH3060 N g NH3039 (Aluminum) ~ Np3141  NH3146 Option(Aluminum) NH3%8 NH3os4 2
TP NH3087 Option(Carbon) ~ M3x14 s NH3047
~ 3x26
NH3173 hHs0st NH3074 NH3001-1 Plasti
NH3167 2.0x7.6 | -1 Plastic
Option One-way for the gear differentials 7T NH3090-1 Option(Carbon)
NH3168 NH3072 0
Option solid axle for the gear differentials M3x8 &
NH3028

NH3038 NH3078
NH3013 Plastic X NHs0
NH3088 Option(Carbon) ) — ! &
NH3166 Option 5.8¢25(0ption)
(Aluminum)

NH3005-1Plastic
NH3099 Option

NH3028  (Aluminum) WA2057

o

0 \
NH3060 ~ GNH3054 %&
10)(4 s NH3005-1 1]

NH3009 Plastic
NH3091 Option(Carbon)

F QYo =000 €@

s NH3030-1 NH3003 Plastic \) NH3005.1 NH3084
NH3075 s NH3096 Option(Aluminum) S £ NH3004 Plastic g NH3072 !
S M3x8 NH3045 3x6x4 Plastic NH3076 NH3093 Option(Aluminum) M3x8
=7 NH3108 3x6x4 Option(Aluminum) NH3060 y
@ 5x10x4 NH3001-1 Plastic
=2 NH3045 Plastic Shock oo NH3090-1 Option(Carbon)
— NH3105 Option(Aluminum Shock)
=
= 2x10

A

J

@ @(

NH3011 Plastic
NH30980ption

(Aluminum) =

NH3075
M3x8 —

’NH3002

NH3079f
T NH3113

Option Parts NH3113 NH3048®

{1/ NH3028

NH3074 NH3081
M3x6 M3x12
NH3028

Length : 440mm NH3009 Battery Holder(Plastic) i NH3030-1 Gear Box (Front) NH3048 pivot Ball Stud

NH3074 Button Head Screw M3x6 [ll NH3090-1 chassis Plate(Carbon) NH3105 shock Set (Aluminum) NH3123 380 Brushless Motor

NH3141 Flat Screw M3x14 NH3166 Aluminum Steering Track

Track Width  : 188mm C =5 == o (m M3x6 ) i = M3x14
Height :135mm = @ x10 l\\m, I =) xt @ ﬂm x10 2
Wheelbase  :259mm TP NH3075 Button Head Screw M3xB

Radio System : 2.4GHz

Powered NH3010 Antenna And Mount

Brushed Edition : 540 Brushed Motor
Brushless Edition : 380 Brushless Motor ﬁﬂﬂ ﬁ x1
Battery : NiMH , 2000mAh, 7.2V
NH3001-1 chassis [(Plastic) NH3034-1 Foam Bumper

.
NH3035 center Drive Shaft NH3055 shock spring

NH3078 set Screw M3x8 ‘ — > < - [® . = =
@ x1 . @ @l’ )’)) 213.9x20. 5x1. 4x6. 5 813;4 NH?IG_7 One-way For The Gear Differentials

{
A l.( x2 ] 2233 x1 NH3110  shock Spring (5 1.2mm) NH3150  Light tup
NH3036 bpog Bone 45mm NH3092 Front Bumper(Carbon) MVVW Set Screw M3x8

NH3056 0-rings NH3079 set Screw M3x3 216. 4x22x1. 2x5
——3 ormeses 0 5
x4 x10 M3x3
© ©
x1

NH3108 __ Auminum Spacer Set NH3124 35A Brushless ESC
D3x6x0. 5 D3x6x1
©1 =™ Ol %

NH3053 37 Pinion Gear NH3076 Button Head Screw M3X10
(%} .
© [Jawee @] gpwes

@ ﬂm M3x10
x10
@ @3x6x3 @ D3x6x4
x4 x4 v
NH3077 Button Head Screw M3x12 ® NH3139  Screw For Madspeed Car NH3149 I.Elll.illt WL LED Contraller
2 = i%% X2

© (mw

NH3177  Fiat Screw M3x6
M3x6
x10
NH3165  Bevel Gear Differential

0: O
éﬂ 11x14x0.2

x3

- | M3x12 NH3109  shack Spring (4 12 1.2mm) Set Screw M3x3

x1
M3x3
x10 NH3091 Battery Holder(Carbon) W x10

x1

@16. 4x22x1. 2x43
x2 Set Screw M3x4

x4
2 e AR - Mﬂ o ODm

@ O-ring 5.8x9.6x1.9 ] | f“’i )’
= X0 NH3111  Shock Spring (512 1.2mm) Sl ey [ I D NH3168  Solid Axie For The Gear Differentials
NH3037 Axie MM Mexto x1 5l P .

\ NH3058 Pin 2x10 NH3080 set Screw M3x4 NH3093 steering Arms(Aluminum) W\M 316, 4x22x1. 253 x10 s W Oy = x

m@; x x2 Flat Screw M3x8 -
22x10 M3x4 N
— % x10 (©) [y e R —

NH3038 Tie-Rod Set NH3112 oD Axie x10 x1

PSS ) \H3059  Bearing 10x15x4 NH3081 set Screw M3x12

Button Head Screw M3x6

M3x27 x2  M3x29 xi M3x37 x4 @Z@jﬂi NH3169  Drive Shaft (Gear Diff)
Bearing 10x15x4 mmw]m M3x12 2 @ qm M3x6
x4 x10 x10
NH3039 Upper Deck (Aluminum) \NTTEILE] Sway Bar(1.4/1.6mm) Button Head Screw M3x8 1
k : ©) (muy 2
x10

TE ) [I——— NH3082 set Screw Max10
Il

NH3013 shock Tower (Plastic) (F/R) Bgaring 5x10x4
- Xi

NH3095 Servo Mount (Aluminum)
[N
NH3066-1 steering Buffer set i“
x2

) 1 @ ’ @ o N3x38
Q x10 NH3096 c Hub (Aluminum)

NH3084 w4 nut )
@ 237 @@ @m
~ ’ Y2 x1 x1

Button Head  Screw M3X10
@ ﬂw M3x10
x10
Button Head Screw M3x12

i © (m
M3x12 :

x4
M3x8

WARDOS7 110 5-spoke Drift Tire

M3x12
x10

A

x1

x1 (m— 2:13)(12

NH3067

‘i
=x

Button Head Screw M3x38

M3x38

NH3097 _motor Plate HoderiAtuminum [l LI T e [ —

Brushed ESC

%@ % E x1 : Bearing 5x8x2.5
X2 Cap Head Screw M3x6 MM=2061 Battery tharger

M3x6
NH3098 12vV Hex Hub{Aluminum)

NH3117 instruction Manual x10
1
x4 X
@ T 3 s M3 Nut

M3

NH3042 Steering Bushing

o - NH3043 Ball Stud 4.8x8.5
Q). e o NH3068 530 srusnea voror
x2 x2 X2

x2
(i x1 25 x2 m N
x1 0°

x10

.: et ‘a NH3173 177 0rive Bevel Pinion Gear (Gear Diff)
L 3 : M4 Nut
.'9\'-:—@ o x1 ‘ %

2 2 — . x1
2010 _x2 ST TGN NH3044 steering Past Set e
NH3006 steering Track x1 x1 X HOX (:@ —.)ns) o NH3146 Ppivot Block 0° (Aluminum)
X2 NH3069 Body Pins NH3174 Dbrive Shaft (Gear Diff)
,-:Q A ® x (x4 x2 x2 x4 Flat Screw M3x14
@1‘"\]&“’ <) Orin 3xxes M3x8 i M3x14
x2 il 9o NH3045 shock Set(Plastic) w i NH3088 Front Shock Tower{Carbon) @ IM xmx %
ﬁ i 2 % ) Y] NH3100-1 Ppivot Block 2° (Aluminum)

NH3007 Gear Box Cover

D EL AL G ey e © W % M S Set Sorew M3x12 NH3175 Joint cup
= M2x6 @3x6x1 e —
xa o 2 e % x1 i D= O = =

x1
x10
NH3101-1 Pivot Block 2.5 (Aluminum
NHI036  ringe Pin paxazmm
g NH3071 cap Head Screw M3x6 [l NH3089 Rear Shock Tower(Carbon) Flat Screw M3x6 NH3|7E
x4 M3x6 5 5 A NH3122 Motor Plate (380) @ ﬂm M3x6 S=no st
x1

x1

A 3x42 x10 x10
NHE0E wuor ot toter Pt [NH3102-1 Pivot Block 3* Auminum |
NH3028 Tie-Rod Ends NH3047 suspension shafts g3x263x23mm ll NH3072 Flat Screw M3x8 NH3102-1 Ppivot Block 3° (Aluminum) @ ” p— o
crew X

X2 3x38 —_—— —_— 3x6x0.5 pSXE
: : 02 || T Olmm o CraP O ©
o TDvEaE Remove battery cover and install 4 Charge the NI-MH battery pack
alkaline or rechargeable AA batteries(not provided)
ATTENTION: eThe product is not intended for those under 14 years of eAfter each use, always allow the battery to cool down vTvEZ:attrirghS;oﬁwld bfofgg;{sc?sr;g?gtzdz hlgg rﬁthi:ﬁ:?lef;;hEabt?;treryu:strpe’gzzdcgfgﬂime
A.Turn off power before installing batteries. age without proper adult supervision. The product is not before recharging. When charging the battery pack, do not ging p P ’ 9 Y :
B.Only use the same type of battery, do not mix brand type. a toy. Itis a precision machine requiring proper assembly overcharge! If batteries get hot during charging, discontinue
C.Replace all batteries at the same time with new ones. and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility of charging immediately and disconnect the battery from the
D.Do not mix old and new batteries. the owner to operate this product in a safe manner as it can charger. Never leave battery unattended while charging. If
f:‘é:?;:srg’nuessg‘gfom?:&'s”elury and damage to property due you are unsure of how to charge this battery, please seek the NI-MH Battery Warnings
. : . advice of experienced RC users. Never let children charge
eDo not attempt to d|sa}ssemb|e or n'_10d|fy any of the the battery vzthout adult supervision. g ® Never charg NI-MH battery with a charger designed for Li-Po , or any
product Congl?ggents without the assistance of an eAlways tum on the transmitter before connecting other type of battery chemistry. Use ONLY charger designed for NI-MH battery.
experience user. R ® Do notleave NI-MH battery unattended during charging.
«Only use the correct type of battery to operate. Using the battery on the modgl. When turning off the model, allways @ Do not overcharge the battery.
any wrong type of battery will damage the product and disconnect the battery first, and then turn off the transmitter. @ Always place the battery on a heat resistant surface alone when charging.
possibly make it dangerous to operate. If the order is r.everSEdv the model may become uncontrollable @ Always put the NI-MH battery inside a charging protection container while charging.
eThe motor(s) may get hot during use. Always allow 10-15 and cause serious damage. ® Do not allow NI-MH cells to overheat at any time. Cells which reach greater than 140
minutes between each operation for the motor to cool down. elf you are in doubt of your ability to operate model, Fahrenheit (60°C) will usually become damaged and will catch fire.
This will prolong the life of your product. we strongly recommend that you seek assistance from @® Do not allow NI-MH cells on or near combustible materials including paper, plastic, carpets,
eChoose an appropriate operating site consisting of flat, experienced RC users or join your local modeling vinyl, leather, and wood, inside an R/C model or full size automobile.
smooth ground, and clear open field. Do not operate near club to gain the required knowledge and skill. As the ® Do not over discharge NI-MH ; doing so will damage the battery.
buildings, high voltage cable lines, or trees to ensure safety manufacturer and distributor, we assume no liability for the use ® Do notexpose NI-MH cell to water or moisture at any time.
. . . - . . operation. Operate in safe area only, away from other people. ; ’ ® Do not store battery near open flame or heater.
EXC‘?ed'RC has been mgkmg R(,: products aimed ?t mak|ng our hobby fun a”Fj exciting with an affordable price. We are RC models are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes of this produgt. . ® Do not assemble NI-MH cells or pre-assembled packs together with other NI-MH cells or packs.
confident that your experience with our products will be positive. Of all the radio controlled models out there, no question about due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, eBefore turning on your model and transmitter, please check @ Always store NI-MH battery in a secure location away from children.
it, RC cars are the hardest to operate. We highly recommend that you read this user manual throughly and carefully before user error, and radio interference. Users are responsible for {0 Make sure no one else is operating under the same ® Always remove the NI-MH battery if model is involved in any kind of crash. Carefully inspect
assembling and operating. Please follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain their actions and damage or injury occurring during the frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, the battery and connectors for even the smallest damage. CAUTION: cells may be hot!
the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. operation. or other’s models to crash. The guidance provided by ) ® Do not allow the electrolyte to get into eyes or on skin. Wash affected areas immediately
Exceed-RC guarantees this product to be free of manufacturing faults and material defects. This product has been checked eDo not operate in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, experienced RC users will be valuable for the assembly, tuning, if they come into contact with electrolyte. Do not alter or modify connectors or wires of a
and fine tuned individually by professional staff and quality control staff. The warranty does not cover any component parts snow or darkness. o . trimming, and actual first operating. _ RII_MH battery paﬁk' q fthe b bef harai g
damaged by use and modification. Please visit http://www.exceedrc.com for updated information. ;gﬂ%gﬁgﬂ?§t|'tsiscm;sﬁg E;gﬁﬂzlg?o?ﬁgfgﬂy from t.h':,en\:izjzlllow batteries to run low or you might lose control of : ng,?gfs'ﬁzﬂe;ﬁéuﬁ ?ﬁg N‘\t,‘,ar;%;ttgrya“ery efore charging and operating.
This product is noF atoy. .It is not regommenggd for ch|I'dren under 1.4 years old and any minor should be a_ccom_panled by.an moisture and other contaminants. Do not allow them to oPlastic iS‘ verv suscentible to damaae or deformation due ® Do not have contact with a leaky/damaged battery directly.
Yy p! 9
adult when operating. This produc_:t is a precision mach!ne thgt requires proper assembly and setup to avoid accndent_s._EalIure get wet. Electrical damage may occur that could affect to extreme heat and cold climate. Do not store the model near ® Do not charge battery out of recommended temperature rang (0°C-45°C)
to take caution when operating this product may result in serious injury or property damage. It is the owner’s responsibility to safe operation. any source of heat such as oven.or heater. Store the model
operate this product in a safe manner. Manufacturer and its distributors are not responsible in any way for any and all bodily eYou should complete a successful pre-run check of your indoors. in a climate-controlled, room temp'erature environment

injury(s) and/or property damage that may occur from the use of or caused by in any way of this product. radio equipment and model prior to each run.



